

CO₂-AWARENESS CERTIFICATE

LEVEL 3

Certificate No.: C649414 Valid: 15 January 2024 – 14 January 2027 This organisation is certified since*: 15 January 2024

This is to certify that the management system for the awareness of CO_2 -emissions in the operations of

Eraneos Netherlands B.V.

Passage 126-136, 1101 AX Amsterdam, Netherlands (Head office) (locations in the organizational boundary: Appendix)

Being a small size organisation in terms of CO2-emissions With number Chamber of Commerce 59132922.

Meets the requirements of above mentioned level of handbook:

CO₂-Performance ladder version 3.1

NACE, Rev.1.1: 74.14 / NACE, Rev.2: 70.22

Activity scope:

Eraneos is an international management & technology consultancy group that helps customers unlock the full potential of digital, offering services from strategy to implementation.

Issue date: 12 December 2024



J.H.C.N. van Gijlswijk Management Representative





*DNV Business Assurance B.V. is accredited for CO2 –Performance ladder audits since July 7th 2015, only certificates issued after this date are within the scope of this accreditation. Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

DNV Business Assurance B.V., ZWOLSEWEG 1, 2994 LB, BARENDRECHT, THE NETHERLANDS. Phone: +31102922688.



ANNEX 1 to CO₂-AWARENESS CERTIFICATE LEVEL 3

This Annex is part of Certificate No: C649414

Eraneos Netherlands B.V.

The Organizational Boundary includes the following organizations:

Subsidiary/legal entity	No Chamber of Commerce	(adress ¹)City
Eraneos Netherlands B.V.	59132922	Passage 126-136 1101 AX Amsterdam
Eraneos Netherlands B.V.	59132922	Rozenburglaan 3 9727 DL Groningen



¹ If relevant for identification branch / location or desirable by certified organization

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. DNV Business Assurance B.V., ZWOLSEWEG 1, 2994 LB, BARENDRECHT, THE NETHERLANDS. Phone: +31102922688